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Darling Downs School Sport Board

( 4616 9159    Fax  4616 9104

              ZONE:  Inner Downs Zone PRIMARY SCHOOL SPORT

2024 MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS

	EXECUTIVE
	NAME
	SCHOOL
	

	Chair
	Chris Gilbert
	Highfields State School

Principal

	cgilb3@eq.edu.au 

	Deputy Chair
	Matt Hohn
	Kingsthorpe State School
HPE Teacher:  

(Kingsthorpe SS, Geham SS)
	mhohn14@eq.edu.au 

	Secretary 
	Sarah Coote

	Vale View State School
(Prep Teacher)
	scoot7@eq.edu.au 

	
	
	
	

	Treasurer
	Evan Mackay
	Highfields State School
HPE Teacher 


	 emack1@eq.edu.au 

	DD Primary School Sport Management Committee Delegate
	Chris Gilbert 
Matt Hohn
	Highfields State School

Kingsthorpe State School
	

	SPORT
	CONVENOR
	IDZ TRIAL
	DD TRIAL

	Aquathlon
	SCHOOL BASED NOMINATIONS
	Friday, 25 October

	Australian Football
	SCHOOL BASED NOMINATONS
	Tuesday, 12 March

	Basketball - Girls
	Clinton Watts
Highfields State Secondary College
	Monday, 11 March
	 Tuesday 26 March

	Basketball – Boys
	Evan Mackay
Highfields SS
	Monday, 11 March
	Tuesday 26 March

	Cricket – Boys
	Matt Hohn 
Kingsthorpe SS
	Thursday, 15th February
	.       Monday, 4 March

	Cricket – Girls
	Matt Hohn
Kingsthorpe SS
	TBC
	Friday, 26 July

	Cross Country
	Evan Mackay
Highfields SS
	Friday, 3 May
	Tuesday, 14 May

	Football – Boys
	Carmen Campbell
Mary MacKillop Catholic College
	Tuesday, 30 April
	Monday, 27 May

	Football - Girls
	Brad Griffiths
Mary MacKillop Catholic College
	Wednesday, 1 May
	Tuesday, 28 May

	Golf
	SCHOOL BASED NOMINATIONS
	Tuesday 13 February

	Hockey
	Gregg Dean
Highfields State Secondary College
	Wednesday 20th March
	Tuesday, 23 April

	Netball
	Jodie Fergusson
St Stephen's Catholic School- Pittsworth
Kate Carroll

Mary MacKillop Catholic College
	Monday 26th February 
	Monday, 11 March

	Rugby League – boys 
	Gavin Hams

Vale View SS
	Tuesday, 19 March

Monday, 25 March IDZ + Bunya
	Monday, 29 April. 



	Rugby League - Girls
	Michelle Sanders

St Joseph’s Millmerran

	Wednesday 12th June
	Friday, 19 July

	Rugby Union
	SCHOOL BASED NOMINATIONS
	Monday, 20 May

	Softball 
	SCHOOL BASED NOMINATIONS
	Thursday 21 March

	Swimming
	Sarah Coote   Vale View SS
Leisa Davies    Cambooya SS
	Monday, 19 February
	Wednesday, 28 February

	Tennis 
	SCHOOL BASED NOMINATIONS
	Tuesday 23 April

	Touch Football (Girls)
	Sia Kowitz
Wilsonton SS
	Monday18th March
	Wednesday, 24 April

	Touch Football (Boys)
	Georgie Crothers
Highfields SS
	Monday 18th March
	Wednesday, 24 April

	Track & Field
	Clinton Watts Highfields State Secondary College
Evan Mackay Highfields SS
	Thursday, 18 July
	Tuesday, 20 August

	Orienteering
	SCHOOL BASED NOMINATIONS
	Thursday, 7 March


                     IDZ Sports Trials (10 -12 years)      Swimming and Athletics Trials (9 -12 years)
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